
2025 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-18-1   Conf: 13-5   Home: 22-8-1   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (474), Opp (389)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (2), Dalton-Akiwumi (1), Then (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Martin
(2), Dalton-Akiwumi (1), LaRue (1), Schweitzer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), LaRue (6), Duchscherer (5), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Goldstein 5, Wiley 4, Saldana 2, Juarez 1, Totals ,
Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-167), Duchscherer (48-61), LaRue (20-22), Goldstein (17-19), Wiley (12-13), Rost (10-11), Baskin (6-7),
Green (6-9), Cole (3-4), Kenyon (3-4), Batts (2-2), Juarez (2-2), Nyblod (2-4), Calvert (1-2), Graves (1-2), Hinshaw (1-1), Saldana (1-3),
Whitlock (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Welchel, Preston .368 58-58 204 61 75 13 1 13 67 129 .632 41 11 32 1 .487 5 0 0-0 64 3 3 .957

2
Dalton-Akiwumi,
Drew .346 58-58 205 66 71 17 0 2 36 94 .459 47 17 34 2 .502 0 4 25-31 71 117 13 .935

28 Moser, Hunter .333 49-47 180 52 60 9 1 4 28 83 .461 18 14 37 4 .428 3 7 15-19 110 9 1 .992
8 Then, Wilser .330 56-56 194 54 64 9 0 13 60 112 .577 35 9 41 5 .446 4 0 1-2 385 22 4 .990
5 Kuriya, Toshiki .328 54-54 183 49 60 14 2 9 55 105 .574 39 11 48 6 .468 2 1 6-7 23 17 2 .952
7 Duchscherer, Trenton .327 48-46 147 11 48 8 3 6 35 80 .544 21 8 21 4 .428 4 5 1-1 310 24 5 .985
23 LaRue, Dylan .288 58-58 215 38 62 15 2 11 51 114 .530 14 24 52 3 .392 2 0 4-8 221 17 5 .979
34 Light, Riley .500 4-4 10 4 5 1 0 1 3 9 .900 3 0 3 0 .615 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Sanchez, Corbin .500 3-3 8 0 4 3 0 0 4 7 .875 0 0 1 0 .400 2 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
44 Sheridan, Jordan .500 4-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 5 0 0 0 .857 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
45 Haussin, Gaines .368 41-36 133 23 49 1 1 2 22 58 .436 15 6 30 1 .455 0 0 4-6 13 68 5 .942
13 Garcia, Rafael .331 39-39 136 35 45 10 0 0 26 55 .404 14 4 13 3 .401 3 1 2-3 54 65 7 .944
26 McDonald, Aiden .303 34-28 89 18 27 6 0 1 19 36 .404 8 4 21 3 .379 2 3 2-2 34 24 3 .951
15 Beal, Javier .290 20-20 69 13 20 3 1 2 12 31 .449 8 1 16 3 .372 0 0 1-2 31 39 3 .959
12 Proctor, Cohl .279 19-13 43 13 12 2 0 0 10 14 .326 6 3 8 4 .396 1 0 1-1 5 27 5 .865
33 Martin, Chris .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Schweitzer, Daniel .200 8-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 2 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Martin, Ty .000 52-1 5 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .286 0 0 4-4 15 1 0 1.000
25 Meilan, Chris .000 17-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
16 Wood, Josh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Thiessen, Connor .000 8-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
29 Hurt, Wyatt .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .330 58-58 1836 477 605 112 11 64 430 931 .507 278 114 366 39 .442 28 21 67-88 1376 494 65 .966
Opponents .270 58-58 1801 293 487 87 7 52 277 744 .413 168 64 472 30 .351 18 18 68-84 1320 424 76 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
55 Keyser, Jaron 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 1 1 4 5 1 0 0 .133 0 2 0 0 0
20 Rost, Carter 2.31 10-0 16 14 1 1-0 0 81.2 75 28 21 15 91 14 2 3 .241 2 11 1 2 4
40 Wiley, Quinlan 2.98 8-2 15 15 2 1-0 0 87.2 85 30 29 10 86 12 2 8 .254 5 1 1 4 5
31 Goldstein, Justin 3.86 7-5 16 16 2 0-0 0 74.2 69 42 32 32 100 9 0 8 .240 11 20 0 2 3
30 Brown, Hunter 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
14 Green, Jake 4.53 6-1 24 3 0 0-0 2 45.2 42 24 23 18 46 11 0 4 .244 5 1 2 2 2
17 Nyblod, Kyle 4.63 1-2 22 1 0 0-0 6 35.0 33 19 18 13 30 3 0 2 .246 1 3 2 0 0
41 Cole, Grayson 4.76 2-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 28.1 31 17 15 15 24 3 1 3 .279 1 2 2 2 1
10 Saldana, Marcelo 6.75 1-1 14 3 0 0-0 1 29.1 37 26 22 20 21 12 2 3 .306 4 3 0 1 0
35 Graves, Will 10.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 8 7 6 3 1 0 2 .333 3 2 0 0 0
19 Juarez, Lincoln 10.66 2-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 16 15 2 11 5 0 5 .375 2 3 0 2 0
4 Kenyon, JP 11.30 1-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 23 19 18 8 18 5 0 4 .377 2 4 0 2 2
11 Baskin, Logan 11.57 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 28 21 21 6 21 4 0 3 .384 0 4 0 0 1
36 Whitlock, Alec 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 10 7 4 2 1 0 2 .364 0 1 0 0 0
37 Calvert, Ryan 14.46 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 17 15 2 7 4 0 4 .364 2 2 0 0 0
21 Batts, Tanner 15.19 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 9 9 5 4 1 0 0 .211 3 5 0 1 0
24 Hinshaw, Harley 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 5 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.06 39-18 184 58 5 6 10 459.0 487 292 258 168 472 87 7 52 .270 41 64 8 18 18
Opponents 8.28 18-39 231 58 1 1 7 440.1 605 477 405 278 366 112 11 64 .330 68 114 8 28 21



2025 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Martin, Ty 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Green, Jake 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 Sanchez, Corbin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cole, Grayson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Saldana, Marcelo 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
33 Martin, Chris 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Meilan, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schweitzer, Daniel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Calvert, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Baskin, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
4 Kenyon, JP 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Moser, Hunter 120 110 9 1 .992 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Then, Wilser 411 385 22 4 .990 30 0 0 — 0 0
7 Duchscherer, Trenton 339 310 24 5 .985 0 48 13 .787 5 0
23 LaRue, Dylan 243 221 17 5 .979 0 20 2 .909 6 0
15 Beal, Javier 73 31 39 3 .959 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Welchel, Preston 70 64 3 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kuriya, Toshiki 42 23 17 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 McDonald, Aiden 61 34 24 3 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Wiley, Quinlan 20 3 16 1 .950 0 12 1 .923 0 0
13 Garcia, Rafael 126 54 65 7 .944 14 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rost, Carter 18 5 12 1 .944 0 10 1 .909 0 0
45 Haussin, Gaines 86 13 68 5 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dalton-Akiwumi, Drew 201 71 117 13 .935 21 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sheridan, Jordan 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Goldstein, Justin 18 4 12 2 .889 0 17 2 .895 0 0
12 Proctor, Cohl 37 5 27 5 .865 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nyblod, Kyle 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Juarez, Lincoln 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Brown, Hunter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wood, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Batts, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hinshaw, Harley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hurt, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Light, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Graves, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 Whitlock, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Keyser, Jaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thiessen, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1935 1376 494 65 .966 90 136 31 .814 11 0
Opponents 1820 1320 424 76 .958 137 134 41 .766 25 1


